FOR RE-BIDDING OF THE PROCUREMENT OF HEALTHCARE 

SERVICES FOR CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, 

INC. (CASURECO I) 

1. The Camarines Sur I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CASURECO I), through its General 

Fund intends to apply the total sum of Two Million Two Hundred Ninety Thousand 

Pesos (Php 2,290,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the 

Procurement of Healthcare Services for CASURECO 1 /ITB#CAS1-2026-HMO. Bids 

received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. CASURECO I now invites bids for Healthcare Services for CASURECO I with an